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Dear Emily,
Re: Peter Stedman, Kaysted Ltd SSAS

Please find attached various correspondence from Zurich around the Tax Free Cash
previously taken, residual fund value and the LTA.

Please let me know immediately if any of the details are not legible and I'll pop them
in tonight’s post,

Look forward to receiving your further advice in due course.
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ZURICH
Copy :
Andrew Edwards Please address any replies to:
JLT Deprref  : CSD PP R&T CE
Firzalan House Your ref : SSAS /2201
Firzalan Court Telephone : 0870 241 6996
Fitzalan Road
Cardiff Dare : 23 October 2009
CF24 0EL
Dear Andrew

Transfer of Mr Peter Richard Stedman's bencfits

Personal Pension Plan : P11199-416-DL 001

Date of Birth : 1 April 1949

National Insurance No : YP325530A

Thank you for your recent request to cransfer the benefits from Mr Stedman's pension plan.

1 enclose a transfer cheque for £389,557.68, which represents the final claim value, as requested.

We are providing the following information enable you to accept this transfer payment;

Toel value of rransfer £389,557.68
Total value of non Emmmd rights £389,557.68
Total value of protected rights £0.00

s Payment of this transfer represents 22.26% of the Lifetime Allowance.

. %hwurkmﬂe&mam@m&mmﬁd&mﬁm&umrmz Part 4
of the Finance Act 2004 (as amended). Our registcred number is 00605305RN.

« This is a full fund transfer and no tax free cash has been paid.

o This plan doesn't form part of 2 bankruprcy order.

®  Our records indicate this plan isn't subject to 2 Pension Sharing Order or any Earmarking
Order, however, you may wish to contact your new customer to confiem this informarion is
still cocrect.

We provided all the informarion required ro accepc this transfer payment in our previous

correspondence. As stated in the correspondence it isn't our policy 1w complete other providers’
application forms.

BETOAS, DOCADITET DOC

Zurich Assurancs Ltd, suthorsed ged regulated oy the Finanos! Serviies Rty
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Ms S Bond Please address any replics wo:

Cawley Financial Services Limiced Executive Pensions Retirements and Transfers

Donningron Park Telephone : 0870 243 0907

Birdham Road Case ref  : 1098584550

Donningron

Chichester

West Sussex

PO20 7DU Date : 21 Ocrober 2009 ‘
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Dear Sarah i
Executive Retirement Plan for Mr Peter Richard Stedman : P00029-416-BH 001

1 am pleased 1o enclose copies of lerers we have sent w0 Mr Stedman and Premicr Pension Trussces .
Limited abou this plan. :

Further to our telephone conversation, we can pay Mr Stedman his protected ax free cash and
cransfer che residual fund as long as the receiving scheme can accepe it. Having spoken to Andrew
Edwards at Premier Pension Services, he confirmed their SSAS (The Loft Shop Limited Directors
Pension Scheme) can scoept a residual USP fund.

I am sorry for giving you the wrong information. | have tried 1o call you 1o discuss this but have
been informed you were not in the office

If you have any questions, please call us on 0870 243 0907, quoring the plan number - we'll be t
happy 1o help. |

Youss sincerely
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Mr P R Seedman Please address any replies 1o

Argeles Executive Pensions Retirements and Transfers
Salchill Road Case ref  : 1098584550

Chichester Tdephm : 0870 243 0907

West Sussex

PO19 3PY Date : 21 October 2009
Dear Mr Stedian ™ = = “&== o~ - - —— L — .- -

Payment of benefits from your Exccutive Revirement Plan : PO0029-416-BH 001
We have received your claim form fram Premicr Pension Services.

We valued the units held under your plan using the unit prices ruling on 14 October 2009 and the
final fund value was £162,430.53. You designated the whole fund to provide an Unsecured Pension
(USP). Ar rthe same time you requested payment of the related pension commencement lump sum.
I'm pleased to enclose our cheque for your tax free cash lump sum of £60,405.61. [ can also
confirm that, as instructed, your residual Unsecured Pension fund of £102.024.92, was eransferred
to Premier Pension Trustees Limired to provide your furure income.

1 alse enclose a Benefit Crystallisacion Certificate in connecrion with the designarion of the fund as
Unsecured Pension and payment of the pension commencement lump sum. You should keep this
for your records a5 you may need o produce this for 2 fucare claim.

Trusts, assignments and notice of interest in tax free cash

Please noﬁfymywm,aﬁ,mwp«nmhnin;mdceoﬁnmmin:hem free cash thart the
benefits have come into payment.

1f you have any questions, please contact your adviser, Cawley Financial Services Limited, or call us

Yours si by

Gi ush
Customer Services

Enclosure: Cheque
Benefit Crystallisation Certificate

Copyto:  Cawley Financial Services Limired ~ Telephone : 01243 532161
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Benefit Crystallisation Event Certificate

Planholder: Mr Peter Richard Stedman
Date of birth: 1 April 1949
National Insurance number: YP325530A

This cerrificare confirms the total percentage of the standard Liferime Allowance (LTA) used to
dare by Benefit Crysuallisation Events (BCEs) for this scheme. It is issued in accordance with
HM Revenue & Customs (HMRC) rules.

The standard Lifctime Allowance
In the cucrent tax year the LTA is £1,750,000. The total percentage of the LTA cryseallised at the
date of this starement, by BCEs in reapest of this scheme is 9.28%.

This includes any transfer payments ceceived into this scheme (whether directly or indirecily) in
respect of this member.

Impostant notes about this certificate
The date of issue is the date of the last BCE for this scheme.

This certificate must be kept in a safe place. You mnybeuhndwmpplyuopywuhermsion
providers and/or HMRC.

e - e " - * - - m—— -
BCEs in respect of assets thar have been ransferred to another registered pension scheme have not
been included in the total percentage on this certificate.

©— ——— —— " ————————_— B
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Plan numbet:. . - - .. .o ve . wPODOZIAI6-BH-00)a e s o SR e regrespes O
Scheme type: Executive Retirement Plan
Date of issue: 14 Ocrober 2009
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Mr A Edwards Please address any replies 1o :

Pr:miﬂ' Peasion Truseees Limited Executive Pensions Retirements and Transfers
gumx House Caseref  : 1098584550
irzalan Court Telephone : 0870 243 0907
Fitzalan Road Yourref : 2201
Cardiff
CF24 OEL Date : 21 Ocrober 2009
Deear Andrew :
Executive Retirement Plan :  PODO29-416-BH |
Member : 001
Name :  Mr Peter Richard Stedman
Date of birth r 1 April 1949
Employer :  The Loft Shop Limited
Guaranteed annuairty rates :  Notapplicable
Protected rights :  Not applicable

As instructed by Mr Peter Richard Stedman, as owner of this pension plan, I enclose our cheque
for £102,024.92, which represents Mr Stedman's Unsecured Pension fund (USP). Pleasz note this
letter contains all the information you need to complete the transfer. Any subsequent forms sent to
us will be held on our records only and not completed or rerurned.

1 am pleased w confirm the following informarion you may require.
» The maximum income is £7,223.36

» The reference date is 14 Ocrober 2009

s No income has been taken from the Unsecured Pension Fund

The total percentage of the scandard lifetime allowance used by previous Benefit Crystallisation
_ Evens.in respect of the fund being.transferred is 9.28%. e o -

If you have any questions, plesse call us on 0870 243 0907, quoting the plan number - we'll be
happy 10 help.

—— - —

Rush
Customer Services

Enclosure: Cheque
Copyro:  Cawley Financial Services Limited — Telephone : 01243 532161
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feecadl

Fax number U243 536087
from Alison Polffz —~ Executive Claims
Gate 5 October 2009
Pogets), Indt. this eower theet 1 (i you do not sective all pages, please call us Immodiately.)
Dérect fax 07793 S05358

Thank you for confirming the value of Mr Stedman’s NP1 SSAS as ax 5 April 2006.

Tam w confinm that the of tx free cash we can
as st 5 April 2006 is £51,776.24. tax Froe cash o be
lifetime alfowance and the carrent amount payable is £60,405.61.

From this scheme
in line with the

H yuus Lonve uuny fusther queries, plasse call wr an 37€ 243 0907, quotiag the plan mmber -

~wee'lt be kappy w bl

wﬁh s P, arcien W,‘
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ZURICH
Ms S Bond Please address any replies to:
Cawley Financial Services Limited Exccutive Pension Retirements and Transfers
Donningron Park Case ref  : 1098584550
Birdham Road Telepbone : 0870 243 0907
Donnington
Chichester
West Sussex
PO20 7DU Dare : 2 September 2009
Dear Sarah

Information about Executive Retirement Plan : Loft Shop Limited
Mr Peter Richard Stedman : PO0029-416-BH 001

Thank you for your telephone call on 18 August 2009 asking for the documentation for Mr Stedman
to transfer his benefis. Following our relephone conversation today, I understand Mr Stedman may
be locking vo teansfer his benefins ro a drawdown plan due w the tax free cash being greaver than
25%.

Under this scheme it is possible to set up an Unsecured Pension (USP) on a nil income basis and pay
the related tax frec cash provided the residual USP fund is wransferred on 1o another provider who
agrees to administer it. | am enclosing a leaflet giving some information about USP together with &
bookler entitled “Ir's your pension - i's time to choose™. Please pass this on 10 Mr Sredman.

Current Value statement
1 am enclosing 2 Current Value starement showing the current fund and transfer values,

Pension Commencement Lump Sum

As confirmed roday, Mr Stedman has this plan, 2 S5AS with NPl and benefits in his Personal
Pension Plan P11199-416-DL, all relating o his employment with the Loft Shop Limited (formerly
called Colt Building Products Limited and the Colt Group Limited (the parent company until 9
June 1989).

The HMRC {formerly the Inland Revenue) granted continuous service and reserved rights for these
wo employments. Therefore using a date of joining service of 1 Ocwber 1972, a darc of “opring
out’ of pensionable service of 20 December 2000 and Pre 87 rights, we have calculated the provecred
1ax free cash lump sum from all schemes at 5 April 2006 to be £191,309.00.

We need 1o deduct 25% of the A Day value under the Personal Pension Plan from this figure :

A day value of the non-provecred rights under the Personal Pension Plan = £351,026.04
(25% = £87,756.51) - £191,309.00 - £87,756.51 = £103.552.49.

BCS103 OOLADI GRS DOC

Zurich Assuranoe Ltd, authorised ard reguisted by the Finarcial Services Authority
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‘We then need w proportion this figure for our plan and the NPI $SAS. So we can carry our this
calculation, please confirm the A Day value of the NPI SSAS. For your information the value of this
plan at A Day was £158,554 .45,

Claim Form
I enclose a Claim Form that nesds to be fully leted and revurned in the pre-paid envelope
provided. Mr Sredman, as owner of the pension plan will then need to sign the form.

Once we have received all the claim requirerents the plan will be designaced as an unsecured income
and we will pay the relaved tax free cash entitlement. We will then send the cheque for the USP
transfer direct 1o the new insurer.

Transfer to USP

HM Revenue & Customs (HMRC) sllow s transfer from this plan to another registered pension
scheme which can accepu a tranafer from USP. Please confirm the pension scheme tax reference
{(PSTR) number on the enclosed Claim Form,

Endorsement

As the benefits from this plan will be paid under the pension regulations introduced on 6 April 2006,
we need 1o endorse your plan w comply with the legislation. | enclose a copy of the endorsement for
your recards.

Important information about the cash lump sum

HM Revenue & Customs has introduced an anti-avoidance ruke around recycling’ of tax free cash.
This means that if Mr Stedman uses 3 1ax free cash lump sum from a registered pension scheme o
fund payments made by him (or an employer) to that or another registered pension scheme, the tax
free cash lump sum may be treased 25 an unauthorised payment, and subject to 2 tax charge of at least
40%. Please contact us immediaeely if he knows that the payment of the tax free lump sum from this
plan could be hit by thiz anti-avoidance rule. Please complete and sign the declaration atached 1o the
claim form.

For us to complete Mr Stedman's retirement claim as quickly as possible, please ensure you send us;
- the fully completed Claim form

= confirmarion of the USP provider together with the PSTR number

= Recycling Tax Free Cash Declaration

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE WILL NOT COMPLETE A CLAIM WITHOUT ALL OF OUR
REQUIREMENTS. PLEASE ENSURE THEY ARE RETURNED TOGETHER

EC3 T3 POCASI 0225 0OC

Zurich Assurance Lid, suthorsed ard reguigted by the Finandiel Survices Sutharity
Tor its life asswrance, persion ard Fvesumernt PraBurts.

1 EPUING R WS opgary romber DI455E71.
X Fimmon 3 14,
Wm:uﬁrw; o~ %M =wmmmm




